DEWATERING PUMPS DUMPER
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. H
  Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
SELECTION CHART 201
TYPE KEY 204
GAMMA 205
CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 206
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 1X  207
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 2X  208
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 3X 53.7 209
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 3X 55.5 210
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 3X 57.5 211
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 4X 212
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 6X 519 213
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 6X 526 214
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 6X/7X 537 215
PERFORMANCE CURVE DUMPER 8X 216
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
SECTIONAL VIEW DUMPER 1X, 2X, 3X (except -S models), 4X, 6X, 7X, 8X 300
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE DUMPER 1X, 2X, 3X (except -S models), 4X, 6X, 7X, 8X 301
SECTIONAL VIEW DUMPER 3X 5(3.7, 5.5, 7.5)-S 302
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE DUMPER 3X 5(3.7, 5.5, 7.5)-S 303
MECHANICAL SEAL 304
BEARINGS 305
- DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 400
PUMP DUMPER 1X SERIES 400
PUMP DUMPER 2X SERIES 401
PUMP DUMPER 3X, 4X, 5X, 6X, 7X, 8X SERIES 402
PACKING 403
- TECHNICAL DATA 500
DEWATERING PUMPS DUMPER
SELECTION CHART 50Hz
200
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. H
Type of liquid  Water with mud contents
Max Temp. [°C]  40°
Liquid
Handled
Max solids size [mm]
25x6        DUMPER 3X 53.7-(L, M)
30x9.5     DUMPER 3X 5(5.5, 7.5)-M
25.5x5     DUMPER 4X 512-M
25.5x10   DUMPER 6X 5(19, 26, 37)-M
Ø 6          DUMPER 1X, 2X, 3X 5(3.7, 5.5, 7.5)-S
Ø 10        DUMPER 4X 512-S, 6X 5(19, 26)-S
Ø 13        DUMPER 7X
Ø 15        DUMPER 8X
Max [m] 15 Submergence
Min [m] 0.127
Impeller  Open
Construction
Shaft seal type  Double mechanical seal wholly enclosed in a pressure compensated oil
chamber
Suction   Strainer
Threaded
(standard)
[inch]
2 DUMPER 1X, 2X 51.5-S
3 DUMPER 2X 5(2.2, 3)-S, 3X-(S, M)
4 DUMPER 3X-L, 4X 512-S, 6X 519-S
6 DUMPER 4X 512-M, 6X 519-M, 6X 526-S, 7X
8 DUMPER 6X 526-M, 6X 537-M, 8X 555-M
10 DUMPER 8X 555-S Connection
Discharge
Hose
(Optional)
[mm]
50 DUMPER 1X, 2X 51.5-S
75 DUMPER 2X 5(2.2, 3)-S, 3X-(S, M)
100 DUMPER 3X-L, 4X 512-S, 6X 519-S
150 DUMPER 4X 512-M, 6X 519-M, 6X 526-S, 7X
200 DUMPER 6X 526-M, 6X 537-M, 8X 555-M
250 DUMPER 8X 555-S
   Standard version L material index version